CCE Action Teams                                                                                  10/7/2004
	Agency
	Name
	Location
	Phone Number
	Email Address

	
	CCE Project Staff & Affiliated Management  
	
	
	

	NRCS
	Scott Snover – CCE National Project Manager
	FTC
	970-295-5541
	ssnover@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	OCIO
	Gene Renken - Deputy Project Manager
	AR
	479-845-0650
	gene.renken@wdc.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Linda Muchow - Administrative Assistant
	FTC
	970-295-5426
	lmuchow@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	NFAC
	Jack Zechman - Manager IO Lab
	IOL
	301-504-4162
	jack.zechman@usda.gov

	CONTR
	Jim Sheppard - Project Management Assistant
	FTC
	970-295-5546
	jsheppard@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	
	DOMAIN TEAM
	
	
	

	NRCS
	Corey Wright – Team Leader
	FTC
	970-295-5493
	cwright@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	FSA
	Tim Walkenhorst
	KCC
	816-926-1640
	tim.walkenhorst@kcc.usda.gov

	FSA
	George May
	IOL
	301-504-4112
	george.may@nfac.usda.gov

	RD
	Kathy Bashaw
	ID
	208-378-5613
	kathy.bashaw@id.usda.gov

	RD
	Kellie Evans
	AL
	334-279-3413
	kellie.evans@al.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Carl Chernisky
	IOL
	301-504-4164
	carl.chernisky@nfac.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Katherine Ihli
	FTC
	970-295-5494
	kihli@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	FSA
	Nadim Ahmed
	WDC
	202-720-6865
	nadim_ahmed@wdc.fsa.usda.gov

	FSA
	Barry Hodge
	WDC
	202-720-5308
	barry_hodge@wdc.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Innocent Lau
	STL
	314-335-8162
	il556@stl.rural.usda.gov

	RD
	Marilyn Miller
	STL
	314-335-8123
	marilyn.miller@stl.rural.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Victor Khong
	STL
	314-335-8874
	victor.khong@stl.rural.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Mike Hubenschmidt
	WDC
	202-720-1716
	mike.hubenschmidt@usda.gov

	CONTR
	Stackin Abreu
	WDC
	202-690-0154
	stackin.abreu@usda.gov

	OCIO
	Chris Wood
	WDC
	202-720-8726
	christopher.wood@usda.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	
	CONFIGURATION TEAM
	
	
	

	RD
	Dan Snyder - Team Leader
	IA
	515-284-4684
	dan.snyder@ia.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Rich Dougherty
	MN
	651-602-7904
	rich.dougherty@mn.usda.gov

	FSA
	Phil Owen
	KCC
	816-823-1474
	pdowen@kcc.fsa.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Curt Anderson
	IOL
	301-504-4201
	curt.anderson@nfac.usda.gov

	FSA
	Bob Marks
	KCC
	816-823-3341
	rlmarks@kcc.fsa.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Stan Hamilton
	MT
	406-587-6826
	stanley.hamilton@mt.usda.gov

	RD
	Kathy Hamilton
	TN
	615-783-1332
	kathy.hamilton@tn.usda.gov

	
	SMALL OFFICE SERVER SUB-TEAM
	
	
	

	RD
	Dan Snyder - Team Leader
	IA
	515-284-4684
	dan.snyder@ia.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Guy York
	IOL
	301-504-4294
	guy.york@nfac.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Michael McCowan
	IOL
	301-504-4202
	michael.mccowan@nfac.usda.gov

	RD
	Ross LiCausi
	IOL
	301-504-4183
	ross.licausi@nfac.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Curt Anderson - Advisor
	IOL
	301-504-4201
	curt.anderson@nfac.usda.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	
	SECURITY TEAM
	
	
	

	NRCS
	Sue Krieg - Team Leader
	WDC
	301-504-4143
	sue.krieg@nfac.usda.gov

	RD
	Mary Wilson
	IOL
	301-504-4114
	mary.wilson@nfac.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Stu Keil
	FTC
	970-295-5543
	skeil@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Kevin Reynolds
	NY
	315-477-6520
	kevin.reynolds@ny.usda.gov

	FSA
	Nancy Myler
	ID
	208-685-6976
	nancy.myler@id.usda.gov

	RD
	Marilyn Wolfe
	STL
	314-335-8839
	marilyn.wolfe@stl.rural.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Don Michelli
	IOL
	301-504-4163
	don.michelli@nfac.usda.gov

	OCIO
	Barry Wasser
	WDC
	202-720-6355
	barry.wasser@usda.gov

	NRCS
	Jim Whitney
	TX
	817-509-3456
	jim.whitney@ftw.nrcs.usda.gov

	RD
	Michele Beason
	NE
	402-437-5566
	michele.beason@ne.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Mike Hubenschmidt
	WDC
	202-720-1716
	mike.hubenschmidt@usda.gov

	CONTR
	Dave Williams
	FTC
	970-295-5209
	dave.williams@usda.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	
	DEPLOYMENT TEAM
	
	
	

	NRCS
	Larry Brooks - Team Leader
	FTC
	970-295-5423
	lbrooks@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Roy Thompson
	NH
	603-868-7581 x118
	roy.thompson@nh.usda.gov

	FSA
	Peggy McGrane
	NE
	402-437-5048
	peggy.mcgrane@ne.usda.gov

	FSA
	Jenese Hankins
	CO
	720-544-2883
	jenese.hankins@co.usda.gov

	RD
	Barbara Hill
	AR
	501-301-3227
	barbara.hill@ar.usda.gov

	RD
	Cathy Sanders
	MI
	517-324-5155
	cathy.sanders@mi.usda.gov

	RD
	Donna Birk
	UT
	435-835-4111
	donna.birk@ut.usda.gov

	FSA
	Bob Chamberlain
	KCC
	816-926-1729
	rpchamberlain@kcc.fsa.usda.gov

	FSA
	Sandi Davenport
	WDC
	202-720-1700
	sandi_davenport@wdc.fsa.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Stackin Abreu
	WDC
	202-690-0154
	stackin.abreu@usda.gov

	OCIO
	Chris Wood
	WDC
	202-720-8726
	christopher.wood@usda.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	
	TRAINING TEAM
	
	
	

	RD
	Lavonda Henson - Team Leader
	STL
	314-992-0361
	lavonda.henson@stl.rural.usda.gov

	RD
	Mike Huddle
	STL
	314-992-0306
	mike.huddle@stl.rural.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Bob Smith
	FTC
	970-295-5422
	bsmith@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	FSA
	Keith Burkhead
	MI
	517-324-5132
	keith.burkhead@mi.usda.gov

	RD
	Joyce Ebenreck
	STL
	314-992-0365
	joyce.ebenreck@stl.rural.usda.gov

	FSA
	Tina Hudson
	KCC
	816-926-7504
	tmhudson@kcc.usda.gov

	FSA
	Steve Morrison
	MO
	573-624-5939
	steve.morrison@mo.usda.gov 

	FSA
	Carolyn Fountain
	MS
	601-765-4151 x151
	carolyn.fountain@ms.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Jean Trainor
	OR
	503-414-3251
	jean.trainor@or.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Yvonne Williams
	WDC
	202-720-2980
	yvonne.williams@usda.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	
	OPERATIONS TEAM
	
	
	

	FSA
	George May– Team Leader
	IOL
	301-504-4112
	george.may@nfac.usda.gov

	FSA
	Phillip Rendina 
	KCC
	816-926-6948
	parendina@kcc.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Corey Wright 
	FTC
	970-295-5493
	cwright@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	RD
	Debbie Ogle
	IOL
	301-504-4152
	debbie.ogle@nfac.usda.gov

	RD
	Dave Willmore
	STL
	314-335-8233
	dw1047@stl.rural.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Chuck Fisher
	STL
	314-335-8587
	cf165@stl.rural.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Rick Sabo
	FTC
	970-295-5434
	rsabo@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	RD
	Kelly Cunningham
	STL
	314-992-0302
	kelly cunningham@stl.rural.usda.gov

	FSA
	Becky Burkhart
	KCC
	816-926-1727
	rkburkhart@kcc.usda.gov

	RD
	Barbara Hill
	AR
	501-301-3227
	barbara.hill@ar.usda.gov

	FSA
	Dennis Carlson
	IA
	515-254-1540 x430
	dennis.carlson@ia.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Dave Smith
	VA
	804-287-1634
	david.smith@va.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Stu Keil
	FTC
	970-295-5543
	skeil@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	FSA
	Gordon Robinett
	KCC
	816-926-5742
	gordon.robinett@kcc.usda.gov

	OCIO
	Gene Renken 
	AR
	479-845-0650
	grenken@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Larry Brooks
	FTC
	970-295-5423
	lbrooks@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Guy York
	IOL
	301-504-4294
	guy.york@nfac.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Stackin Abreu
	WDC
	202-690-0154
	stackin.abreu@usda.gov

	OCIO
	Chris Wood
	WDC
	202-720-8726
	christopher.wood@usda.gov

	OEM
	Bill Mackenzie
	PA
	717-810-1974
	bill.mackenzie@hp.com

	
	
	
	
	

	
	EMAIL TEAM
	
	
	

	OCIO
	Gene Renken - Team Leader
	AR
	479-845-0650
	grenken@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	FSA
	Mike Pope
	KCC
	816-926-1722
	mnpope@kcc.usda.gov

	FSA
	Vic Cserer
	WDC
	202-690-1381
	vic.cserer@wdc.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Tom Rudnick
	FTC
	970-295-5427
	trudnick@itc.nrcs.usda.gov 

	RD
	Mary Ann Wilson
	UT
	801-524-4338
	maryann.wilson@ut.usda.gov 

	FSA
	Edy Price
	IN
	317-290-3030 x212
	edy.price@in.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Bev Minica 
	TX 
	254-742-9955
	bev.minica@tx.usda.gov 

	CONTR
	Rich Garcia
	IOL
	301-504-4293
	rich.garcia@nfac.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Dan Stutzmann
	FTC
	970-295-5490
	dstutzmann@itc.nrcs.usda.gov 

	CONTR
	Innocent Lau
	STL
	314-335-8162
	il556@stl.rural.usda.gov

	CONTR
	John Pretti
	STL
	314-335-8591
	john.pretti@stl.rural.usda.gov

	RD
	Ross LiCausi
	IOL
	301-504-4183
	ross.licausi@nfac.usda.gov

	OEM
	Colin Flynn
	MI
	248-679-1505
	colin.flynn@hp.com

	CONTR
	Steve Brandon
	KCC
	816-926-6853
	spbrandon@kcc.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Victor Khong
	STL
	314-335-8874
	victor.khong@stl.rural.usda.gov

	OEM
	Dan Chu
	FTC
	970-295-5615
	danchu@microsoft.com

	NRCS
	Tony Nguyen
	WDC
	301-504-2249
	tony.nguyen@usda.gov

	CONTR
	Brian Tetrault
	WDC
	202-720-5096
	brian.tetrault@usda.gov

	OCIO
	Tim Arnold
	WDC
	202-690-0726
	tim.arnold@usda.gov

	CONTR
	Jane Prout
	WDC
	540-895-9004
	jane.prout@wingra.com

	CONTR
	Shawn Richard
	WDC
	202-690-1446
	shawn.richard@usda.gov

	CONTR
	Mike Hubenschmidt
	WDC
	202-720-1716
	mike.hubenschmidt@usda.gov

	CONTR
	Jon Burdette
	FTC
	970-295-5621
	jon.burdette@ftc.usda.gov

	RD
	Sylvia Lindsey
	WDC
	202-720-1630
	sylvia.lindsey@usda.gov

	
	EMAIL OPERATIONS SUB-TEAM
	
	
	

	OEM
	Bill Mackenzie - Team Leader
	PA
	717-810-1974
	bill.mackenzie@hp.com

	CONTR
	Clifford Cauley
	KCC
	816-823-1814
	clifford.cauley@one.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Wayne Hopkins
	FTC
	970-295-5359
	wayne.hopkins@one.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Robbie Lewis
	STL
	314-335-8725
	robbie.lewis@one.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Joel Powell
	FTC
	970-295-5358
	joel.powell@ftc.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Alex Echavarria
	KCC
	816-823-5362
	alex.echavarria@kcc.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Dave Brown
	STL
	314-335-8749
	dave.brown@stl.usda.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	
	ENTERPRISE MANAGEMENT TEAM
	
	
	

	FSA
	Gordon Robinett- Team Leader
	KCC
	816-926-5742
	gordon.robinett@kcc.usda.gov

	RD
	Thom Hiette
	STL
	314-335-8601
	tah215@stl.rural.usda.gov

	FSA
	Phillip Rendina
	KCC
	816-926-6948
	parendina@kcc.usda.gov

	RD
	David Purcell
	GA
	706-638-2402
	david.purcell@ga.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Herb Peterson
	VA
	804-287-1637
	herb.peterson@va.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Guy York
	IOL
	301-504-4294
	guy.york@nfac.usda.gov

	RD
	Gay Lang
	STL
	314-992-0341
	gay.lang@stl.rural.usda.gov

	FSA
	Londa Dahlke
	WDC
	202-720-0039
	londa_dahlke@wdc.usda.gov

	FSA
	Patti Jordan
	KCC
	816-926-1847
	patti.jordan@kcc.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Tom Schroeder 
	FTC
	970-295-5437
	tschroeder@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	FSA
	Bob Marks
	KCC
	816-823-3341
	rlmarks@kcc.fsa.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Michael Myer
	KCC
	816-926-3645
	mwmyer@kcc.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Todd Barr
	KCC
	816-926-6011
	todd.barr@kcc.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Jerry Maguire
	KCC
	816-926-3941
	jerry.maguire@kcc.usda.gov

	FSA
	Mike Ingle
	KCC
	816-823-1462
	mwingle@kcc.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Jeff Smith
	KCC
	816-926-3645
	jgsmith@kcc.usda.gov

	FSA
	Steve Weber
	IL
	217-241-6600 x231
	steve.weber@il.usda.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	
	APPLICATION DISTRIBUTION TEAM
	
	
	

	NFAC
	David Pfaffenberger - Team Leader
	NV
	775-450-1607
	david.pfaffenberger@nfac.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Marcus Hulings
	IOL
	301-504-4816
	marcus.hulings@nfac.usda.gov

	RD
	Kathy Bashaw
	ID
	208-378-5613
	kathy.bashaw@id.usda.gov

	FSA
	Phil Owen
	KCC
	816-823-1474
	pdowen@kcc.fsa.usda.gov

	FSA
	Mike Ingle
	KCC
	816-823-1462
	mwingle@kcc.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Ken Carpenter
	FTC
	970-295-5475
	kcarpenter@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	NRCS
	George Foster
	FTC
	970-295-5432
	gfoster@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	FSA
	Carl Nethery
	UT
	801-975-3500 x280
	carl.nethery@apfo.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Mary Martin
	OR
	503-414-3048
	mmartin@wcc.nrcs.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Brent Todd
	STL
	314-335-8573
	brent.todd@stl.rural.usda.gov

	RD
	Bob Bozada
	STL
	314-335-8654
	robert.bozada@usda.gov

	CONTR
	Cameron Pursley
	STL
	314-335-8570
	cameron.pursley@stl.rural.usda.gov

	RD
	TBD
	WDC
	
	

	FSA
	Brenda Dawson
	WDC
	202-720-0209
	brenda.dawson@wdc.usda.gov

	FSA
	Gordon Davis
	KY
	859-224-7695
	gordon.davis@ky.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Pat Cummings
	TN
	615-277-2537
	patrick.cummings@tn.usda.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	
	LARGE OFFICE TEAM
	
	
	

	FSA
	Tim Walkenhorst - Team Leader
	KCC
	816-926-1640
	tim.walkenhorst@kcc.usda.gov

	FSA
	Nadim Ahmed
	WDC
	202-720-6865
	nadim_ahmed@wdc.fsa.usda.gov

	RD
	Cedric Bragg
	DC
	202-692-0060
	cedric.bragg@usda.gov

	RD
	Susan Carlson
	STL
	314-335-8835
	susan.carlson@stl.rural.usda.gov

	FSA
	Jerry Kozlowski
	WDC
	202-720-5180
	jerry.kozlowski@wdc.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Kristi Hawks
	NE
	402-437-5688
	kristi.hawks@nssc.nrcs.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Don Kapalka
	TX
	817-509-3525
	dkapalka@ftw.nrcs.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Perry Rios
	WDC
	202-720-5063
	perry.rios@usda.gov

	CONTR
	Mark Sieg
	IOL
	301-504-4291
	mark.sieg@nfac.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Corey Wright
	FTC
	970-295-5493
	cwright@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Katherine Ihli
	FTC
	970-295-5494
	kihli@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Innocent Lau
	STL
	314-335-8162
	il556@stl.rural.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Victor Khong
	STL
	314-335-8874
	victor.khong@stl.rural.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Manny Lopez
	STL
	314-335-8568
	mel183@stl.rural.usda.gov

	FSA
	Carl Nethery
	UT
	801-975-3500 x280
	carl.nethery@apfo.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Barbara Holland
	WDC
	301-504-2241
	barbara.l.holland@usda.gov

	NRCS
	Jim Whitney
	TX
	817-509-3456
	jim.whitney@ftw.nrcs.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Mary Martin
	OR
	503-414-3048
	mmartin@wcc.nrcs.usda.gov

	CONTR
	John Pretti
	STL
	314-335-8591
	john.pretti@stl.rural.usda.gov

	CONTR
	Chuck Fisher
	STL
	314-335-8587
	cf165@stl.rural.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Larry Brooks
	FTC
	970-295-5423
	lbrooks@itc.nrcs.usda.gov

	NRCS
	Rick Kellogg
	WDC
	301-504-2320
	rick.kellogg@usda.gov








